
14 THE TRIBUNE CHANDIGARH | WEDNESDAY | 23 SEPTEMBER 2020

HYDROLOGY  DIVISION SHIMLA
E-PROCUREMENT TENDER

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION
Online bids for item rate tender as per World Bank Procurement

Procedure are invited by the Executive Engineer, Hydrology C&M
Division, Tutikandi, Shimla-4, on the behalf of the Governor of Himachal
Pradesh, in electronic tendering system in one cover for the under
mentioned work from experienced Contractors/Firms. 

2. The key dates for e-tender are as under:-

3. Availability of Bid Document and mode of submission:

(i) The bid document is available online and bid should be submitted
online on website https://hptenders.gov.in.

(ii) The bid documents shall be uploaded on  website
https://hptenders.gov.in in single cover  including  Technical
Documents eligibility information.   

(iii) The bidder may also contact the office for any clarifications
personally, telephonically No. 0177-2658166 or e-mail:
https://hptenders.gov.in

Sd/- Executive Engineer

Hydrology Construction & Maintenance Division, Shimla-4.

No-IPH-National Hydrology Project-CB-Tender/NIQ/2020-21-3401-3480 

Dated:- 21.09.2020  

1 Date of online  publication  of  Bid 21.09.2020

2 Bid  submission start date  & time 21.09.2020 at  18.00 Hrs.

3 Last  date  & time  for  Bid  submission 06.10.2020 at 11.00 a.m.

4 Bid  opening   date  & time 06.10.2020 at  11.30 a.m.

Sr.
No.

Name of work Estimated
Cost (Rs.)

Bid
Security

(Rs.)

Time 

1 National Hydrology Project (SH: Up
gradation of Level- II Laboratory
Building  at Dhangsidhar  Mandi HP)

1688267/- 6
months 

2 National Hydrology Project (SH: Up
gradation of Level-I Laboratory
Building  at  Largi  Distt. Kullu HP)

1577898/- 6
months

3 National Hydrology Project (SH: Up
gradation of Level- I Laboratory
Building at  Karsog Distt. Mandi HP)

1675349/- 6
months

4 National Hydrology Project (SH:-
Supply, Installation and
Commissioning  of Water   Quality
Equipment/Accessories  for  Level I,
Level II and Level II + Lab  under
Hydrology   C&M  Division  Shimla-4)

44000/- 1
month

DPR/HP/412

PUNJAB WATER SUPPLY & SEWERAGE BOARD
NOTICE INVITING ONLINE BIDS

Bid No. E-TENDER/PWSSD/HOSHIARPUR/EE/2020/33 of 2020
Date 21.09.2020

http://eproc.punjab.gov.in

On behalf of the Chief Executive Officer, PWSSB, Chandigarh, The Executive
Engineer, Punjab Water Supply & Sewerage Division, Hoshiarpur invite bids
from the eligible bidders for the work detailed below:-

Sr.
No.

Name of the Work Earnest
Money
(in Rs.)

Cost of
Document/

Tender
processing

Fee

Period
of

Comp-
letion

Approx.
Value of

the
work

1

Prov. & Lay. D.I. K-7 W/S
pipeline, Const. of Brick
Masonery, S.V./F.H. Haudies &
all other works contingent
thereto in the remaining area of
Garhdiwala Town, Distt. HSP.

Rs.
74860/-

Rs. 100/- +
As

applicable
on website

4
months

Rs.
37.43
Lac

2 “Prov. & Lay. D.I. K-7 W/S
Pipeline, Const. of Brick
Masonery, S.V./F.H. Haudies &
all other works contingent
thereto.” In various Mohalla at
Talwara Town, Distt. HSP.

Rs.
34860/-

Rs. 100/- +
As

applicable
on website

3
months

Rs.
17.42
Lac

2 Prov. & Supplying and
Fabrication of Trolley Mounted
Hydraulic operated Manhole
Cleaning Machine for desilting
of Manhole up to depth of 30
feet at Banga Town.

Rs.
9860/-

Rs. 100/- +
As

applicable
on website

3
months

Rs.
Lump
Sum

2. Important dates are as under:-

i) Period of availability of tender online
shall be

: From 21.09.2020 to
15.10.2020 up to 4:30 p.m.

ii) Last date & time for online submission of
bid shall be

: 15.10.2020 up to 4:30 p.m.

iii) Date & time of opening of Technical Bid : 16.10.2020 at 01:00 p.m.

Note: (i) The dates given above are for both eligible L&C Societies.

(ii) For detailed terms and conditions refer to website http://eproc.punjab.gov.in.

(iii) If any, corrigendum issued will be loaded and seen at website
http://eproc.punjab.gov.in.

Sd/- E.E., PWSSD, HSP.DPR/Pb/80320

Fin(TR)B(50-8/92-Loose-I

Government of Himachal Pradesh

“Finance Department”
Treasuries, Accounts & Lotteries

***************

Dated: Shimla – 171009 the September, 2020

ADVERTISEMENT NOTICE
Applications are invited from the eligible desirous candidates for filling up

the post of driver on daily waged basis in the Directorate of Treasuries, Accounts
& Lotteries, Block No. 23, SDA Complex Kasumpti ,Shimla – 171009 as 
per following:-

Note:- 15 marks during evaluation of the candidates for selection to class-
III posts will be applicable as per Govt. of HP notification No. Per 
(AP -B)B(15)5/2014-Loose-I dated 17th April ,2017.

Applications may be sent to the Director, Treasuries, Accounts & Lotteries, Block
No. 23, SDA Complex Kasumpti, Shimla-9 so as to reach on or before
18.10.2020. No TA /DA shall be payable for appearing in driving test.

D.D. Sharma (IAS),
Special Secretary (Fin.)-cum-Director,
Treasuries, Accounts & Lotteries, H.P.
Ph.0177-2621820.

Sr.
No.

Name
of the
Post 

No. of
vac-
ancy 

Wages Essential Qualifications

1. Driver 01 As per the
Govt. rates
for daily
waged
drivers
presently @
336/- per
day.

1. Matriculation.
2. Possessing a valid driving license of

heavy /light vehicles in Hilly terrain.
3. Preference shall be given to those having

good mechanical knowledge of
Automobiles.

4. Practical test is mandatory for driving &
maintenance skill of the candidate.
Shortlisted candidates will be called for
scrutiny of documents.

DPR/HP/413

IRRIGATION-CUM-PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT
e-Procurement Notice

Online bids on item rate basis are invited by the  Executive Engineer, Jal
Shakti  Division  Nurpur  Distt. Kangra, HP on behalf of Governor of H.P.
in electronic tendering system in  Two Covers  for the  under mentioned
works from the contractors/firms of appropriate class enlisted with
HPIPH Department. 

Name of Work 

Schedule of tendering 

The tender forms and other detailed conditions can be obtained from the
website hptender.gov.in

Sd/- Executive Engineer,

Jal Shakti Division Nurpur.

Sr.
No.

Description of work Estimate
Cost

E/Money

1 Aug. Extension of various LWSS in Drought Hit
Area of Nurpur Constituency  in Tehsil Nurpur
Distt. Kangra HP Sub Head Providing and
Installation of centrifugal Pumping Machinery
with allied accessories, Laying, jointing and
testing of Rising main for LWSS Kalera Sangrela
Pachan Phase-III).

1257298-00 25150

1. Date of online publication 17.09.2020  at 5:00 p.m. 

2. 
Documents Download start and 
End Date

17.09.2020 at 5.00 p.m. to 
24-09-2020 at 11.00 a.m.

3. Bid upload Start and End Date 17-09-2020 at 5.00 p.m. to 
24-09-2020 at 11.00 a.m.

4. EMD and cost of Tender Document
through online mode (e-Payment)

17-09-2020 at 5.00 p.m. to
24.09.2020 at 11.00 a.m.

5. Opening of Technical Bid 24-09-2020 at 11:30 a.m.

6. Opening of  Financial Bid After Evaluation of  technical bid

DPR/HP/3200

GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB

PWD B&R BRANCH
NOTICE INVITING ONLINE BIDS

Bid No.: 16 Date: 22.09.2020

1. On behalf of the Governor of Punjab, Executive Engineer, Construction
Division, PWD B&R Br., Patiala invites online re-bids from eligible bidders
for works detailed in the following table. The bids shall be on the percentage
rate basis. The bidders may submit bids for any or all of the following works:

2. For Sr. No. 1 Period of availability of Tender online/Date & Time of online
bid submission and Date & time of opening of bids are as given below:-

* For detailed terms and conditions of the notice inviting bids refer to our website
www.eproc.punjab.gov.in

** Corrigendum, If any, will be issued on website only.

Sd/- Executive Engineer,
Const. Divn. PWD B&R Br., Patiala.DPR/Pb/80352

Sr.
No.

Name of Project/
Work(s)

Bid
Security/
Earnest
Money

Cost of
document/
tender fee

(Rs.)

Period
of

comp-
letion

Approx.
value of the

Project/
Work

(in Lacs)

1 2 3 4 5 6

1

Widening & Upgradation of
Samana-Bhawanigarh 
Road (ODR-39) RD 3.00 to
20.30 Km (length 17.30 km).

41,64,840/- 50000/-
12

Months
2082.42

Availability of Tender
online for bidding

Last Date & Time for
online submission

of Bids

Date & Time of opening of
Tender

From To
12.10.2020
04:00 p.m.

Technical Bid Financial Bid

22.09.2020 12.10.2020 14.10.2020 To be Intimated
later on01:00 p.m. 04:00 p.m. 11:00 a.m.

NOTICE
Applications are invited by Punjab State Warehousing Corporation for one post
of Tehsildar (on contract basis) from retired Naib Tehsildars and Tehsildars of
Punjab Govt. initially for a period of six months, which may be further extended
as per the requirement of Punjab State Warehousing Corporation. The selected
candidate will be paid consolidated emolument i.e last pay drawn minus pension
per month. The upper age limit should not be more than 65 years. TA/DA will be
paid as per State Govt. instructions. The Managing Director shall determine the
terms of appointment including place of posting from time to time as per the
requirement of PSWC.

Closing date for receipt of application is 07.10.2020 (up to 5.00 P.M.). No
applications, if received after the closing date shall be entertained.

The application proforma and scope of work may be downloaded from the
corporation website i.e pswc.in under advertisement section. Duly completed
applications may be submitted by the closing date to the Chief Manager
(Establishment) PSWC SCO 74-75, Bank Square, Sector 17-B Chandigarh.

The Corporation reserves the right to reject any or all the applications without
assigning any reason.

SCO NO. 74-75, BANK SQUARE, SECTOR-17 B,
CHANDIGARH – 160017

TEL: 0172-5197867 & 5197857

DPR/Pb/80272 MANAGING DIRECTOR

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER
Online percentage rate bids are invited on behalf of the Director, PGIMER,
Chandigarh from the Original equipment manufacturer/Authorized dealer/
Specialized agencies dealing in similar type of work on two bid system (Eligibility
cum Technical Bid and Financial Bid).

The tender forms and other details can be obtained from the website:
www.eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app and official website of the PGIMER
www.pgimer.edu.in. Press notice is also available on www.eprocure.gov.in.
Contractors are requested to get their firm registered on the website
www.eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app for participating in e-tendering process.
(Helpdesk for registering 0120-4200462 and 0120-6277787).

POSTGRADUATE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
EDUCATION & RESEARCH, CHANDIGARH

NIT No- PGI/Engg/RAC/2020/77

Name of Work: Three Shift OPMC of HVAC System
installed at Advanced Cardiac
Centre, PGIMER, Chandigarh 

Estimated Cost: Rs.  36.48 Lac

Earnest Money: Rs. 72,960/-

Period of Completion: Twelve Months

Last date and time of submission of bid: 30.9.2020 up to 15.00 hrs.

Date and time for submission  of original EMD 
as uploaded

30.9.2020 up to 15.30 hrs.

Date and time of opening of Eligibility cum Technical Bid: 1.10.2020 at 15.30 hrs.

HOSPITAL ENGINEER (RAC)DI-10160 ਗ਼�ਸ�ੜ"੭�ਾ੨"ੰਗ਼੪�ਟ"ਜੇ�"ੰੀ੭੨�ਸ"ੜ�੨�
੨ੀ/ਾI �੨"੍��ਾੰ"� 0"3:"""�੦ੇੀ"4402;04242

ਭ�੨ਸਭ�੨ੀ"ਜਜ਼ੰ੨"ਸੀ"ੋ�"੭�੪I "ਭ�੨ਸਭ�੨ੀ"ਞ�ਸੀ੍ੀਜ੨"ਗ਼�ਸ�ੜ"੭1ੰ"ਜੇ�"ੰੀ੭੨�ਸ"��੭ੀ� ੍."� �੨�� ਗ਼ੁ੨"ੋੁਝ੨�
ੱ�ਿ"�੪ਮੀ"ੇ��੪ਭ�"�੭ਵ"੭੨ੂੇ"�  �ਸ�ਭਾ1ਭ�੦"੪ਟ"੧�ਯ"ੜ�੪ਭ�੨�ਙ"ੇI "ੜ�੪ੀਝਙ"ੋੀ"੦�ਯ"ਭੀੇੀ"ਸ�ਙੋੀ"ੱ��"ੜ�੪ਭ�੨"ੱ�ਿ
�੪ਮ�"�  �ਸ�ਭਾ1ਭ�੦"�੭ਵ"�ਭੰ�"ਸ�ਙ"ੰ��੨ਝਙ"੪ਟ"ੜ�੪ੀਝਙ"ਗ਼�੮"ਭ੨"ੰਭੋ�"ੱ੍�
30 ੭�੨੭� ਝਯ�੦�੮੍"ਧਙੀ"੨�ੱ�ੜ੪�ਦ੮੍"ਝ� "ੰ�੭੨�ਸ"�ੰੰਾ੦"ਧਾ

� �੨�� ਗ਼ੁ੨"ਾ���੍"ਜ਼�ੰ/II. � ��  �"� �੨�� ਗ਼ੁ੨"*ਜ�ੀ੨"ਜ੦੨�ੇ+
40 ਜ੍ੁ੦�੍ੇ"੪�ਯੇ ੨ੁਗ਼ਦ";38075"੪�ਮ
50 �ੜ�ੀ ੰ�ਭਫ�੨ਾ�1ਜ੨੍ੰਾ੦੍� ੨ੁਗ਼ਦ";039"੪�ਮ
60 ਭ�ੰਾ"ਝ� "ੀ�ਭ�੦� ਾੰ"ਜੇ�"ਾ� ੀ੨"ਜ਼�ੰ ੨ੁਗ਼ਦ" 3222." �  �ੰ��ੰ�ਯ" ਜ਼�ੰ" ੨ੁਗ਼ਦ" 7222" -" ਾ�ਭੰ" ਧੰ

ਜਗ਼੪�ਭ�ੜ੪
70 ਭ�੦ ੦ੁਭ�੦੪ ਭ੨੍ ੋ� ੰ੦�ਙ 34"੦ੱ�੍�
80 ਾ� ੀ੨"ਝ੍੪�ਟ੍"ਗ਼�ਠੂ"ੋ�"ਠਗ਼੪ੜੌੇ�"ੋ�"�੦ੇ� �੦ੇ� 4502;04242"੍ � ;022"੭ਸ� ੰ੭�੨�
90 ਝ੍੪�ਟ੍"ਾ� ੀ੨"ਫ਼੨੍"ੋ�"ਜ�� ੨�"�੦ੇ� �੦ੇ� 2903204242"੍ � 7022"੭ਸ� ੮�੦
:0 ਝ੍੪�ਟ੍"ਾ�ਭ੍�ਭ੪"�ੜ�ੀ"ਮੁ��  ੂ"ੋ�"�੦ੇ� �੦ੇ� 2:03204242"੍ � 34022"੭ਸ� ੰ੭�੨�
੍�ਾ</
3+ ਾ� �੨"੪ਟ"ੱ�੨"�੍੧੦"ਜੇ�"੮੨ੇ�ਙ"੪ਟ"੭��ੜੰ�ਟਾ"https<11eproc0punjab0gov0in �੭ਵ"ੋ�ਮ�"ਸ"ੰਭੋ�"ੱ੍�
4+ ੰ�ੌ"ਗ਼�ੇ੨"ਸ�"ਭ�ਟ"ੱ�ਞਝ"ੇ�ਙ"ਠਗ਼੨�ਭੇ"੭��ੜੰ�ਟਾ"ਆੇ�"�ੋ�ੇ�"ਸ�੭�ਯ��

ੰੱੀ1/"ਭ�੨ਸਭ�੨ੀ"ਞ�ਸੀ੍ੀਜ੨.
DPR1Pb1:25;9 ਗ਼�ਸ�ੜ"੭1ੰ"ਜੇ�"ੰੀ੭੨�ਸ"੦��੪"� �੨�� ਗ਼ੁ੨�

ਅਅੜ�ਾੀ"ੜਵ�ਫ."ੜ�ਾੀ"ਗ਼� � �ਫਆਆ ਅਅ���੦�੭�੨"ੜੂ�."੭�ਾ੨"ੜੂ�ਆਆ

Office of Nagar Pancha{at."Bilga *Jal0+
ੋ� ੇ੨"੍ਯ੨"ਗ਼�ਵ�ਞੇ."�ੜ੪ਯ�"*ਸ੪��ੌ੨+
Ph<"23:48/467383."Email<"eonpbilga@gmail0com

ਗ਼ੜ�੪ਭ"੍��ਾੰ
ੱ੨"ਝ੦"ਜੇ�"ਮ�ੰ"੍ �"ੰ��ਵੇ"ਭੀੇ�"ਸ�ਙੋ�"ੱ�"�ਭ"੍ਯ੨"ਗ਼�ਵ�ਞੇ."�ੜ੪ਯ�"੭�੪I "ਝਗ਼ੂ�"੦ੇ�"� 0

4:."�੦ੇੀ"4302;04242"੨�ੱ� "ਝਗ਼ੂੀ"ੱੋ�ੋ"ਜ�ੋ੨"ਗ਼� ੋ�"ੰ�੨�"ਦ੨ੀਝ"ਭੁ�੪"35"੭�੨��ਙ"੍ �"ODF-"ਲ��੮ੇ
ਭੀੇ�"ਸ�ੂ�"�  ੭�੍"ਭੀੇ�"�ਯਝ"ੱ��"੮�ੱ੨"ੋ�"ਞ�  �ਙ"35"੭�੨��ਙ"੍ �"ODF-"ਲ��੮ੇ"ਭ੨੍"ੰੜ�ੌੀ."ਸ�ਭ੨
�ਭੰ�"੮�ੱ੨"੭�ੰੀ"੍ �"ਞੰ"ੰੜ�ੌੀ"ਭ�ਟ"ਞੇ੨��1ੰੁਹ�ਜ"ੱ�"ੇ�ਙ"ਠੱ"ਝਗ਼ੂ�"ਞੇ੨��1ੰੁਹ�ਜ"੍��ਾੰ
�  ਭ�੮੍"ੋ�"37"�ੋ੍�ਙ"ੋ�"ਜ�ੋ੨/ਜ�ੋ੨"ੋ� ੇ੨ੀ"ੰ੦� "ੋ�੨�੍"ੋ� ੇ੨"੍ਯ੨"ਗ਼�ਵ�ਞੇ."�ੜ੪ਯ�"�੭ਮ�"ੋ�
ੰਭੋ�"ੱ��"�੍੨ੌ��੨ੇ"ੰ੦� "ੇI "ੜ�ਜੋ"�  �ਗ਼ੇ"ੱ�ਞਝ"ਭ�ਟ"੭ੀ"ਞੇ੨��1ੰੁਹ�ਜ"੦��੍ਝ"੍ੱ� "ਸ�੭�ਯ�
ਜੇ�"੍ਯ੨"ਗ਼�ਵ�ਞੇ." �ੜ੪ਯ�"੭�੪I "੮�ੱ੨"੍ �"ODF- ਲ��੮ੇ"ਭ੨੭�ਠੂ"ੰੜ�ੌੀ" �੍੧੦�ਙ"ਜ੍ੁੰ�੨
ਜਯ੪�੨ੀ"੧�ਯ"ਭ�੨੭�ਟ"ਜ੦੪"�੭ਵ"�੪ਜ�ਙੋੀ"ਸ�੭�ਯੀ�""

ਞੰ"ੇ I "ਞ੪�੭�"੍ਯ੨"ਗ਼�ਵ�ਞੇ."�ੜ੪ਯ�"੭�੪I "੦ੇ�"� 0"4;."�੦ੇੀ"4302;04242"੨�ੱ� "ਮੁ��  �"�੭ਵ"੦੪੦�ੇ ੨
ਭ੨੍"੭��੪ਜ�ਙ"�੭੨ੁ�ੌ"ਸੁ੨੦�੍�"ਭ੨੍�1ਵ੪�੍"ਭ�ਾੂ�"�  ੭�੍"ਭੀੇ�"�ਯਝ"ੱ��"ਞੰ"੪ਟ"ਸ�ਭ੨"ਭ�ਟ"੭ੀ
�੭ਜਭੇੀ"੍ਯ੨"ਗ਼�ਵ�ਞੇ"ੋੀ"ੱੋ�ੋ"ਜ�ੋ੨"ਮੁ��  �"�੭ਵ"੦੪੦�ੇ੨"ਭ੨ੋ�"ਗ਼�ਞਝ"ਸ�ਙੋ�"ੱ�"ੇ�ਙ"ਠੰ"੍ �"ਗ਼�ੱ੪ੀ
੭�੨"3221/"੨ੁ0"ਸੁ੨੦�੍�"ਜੇ�"ੋ�ੰ੨ੀ"੭�੨"ਜ਼� �"ਸ�ੂ"ਆੇ�"3721/"੨ੁ0"ਸੁ੨੦�੍�"ਭੀੇ�"ਸ�੭�ਯ��"

ੰੱੀ1/"ਭ�੨ਸੰ�ੌਭ"ਜ� ੰ੨.
੍ਯ੨"ਗ਼�ਵ�ਞੇ."�ੜ੪ਯ��"DPR/Pb/80419

੍ਯ੨"ਭ� ੰ੪."੍੭�ਙ"ਯ��ੁਙ
ਗ਼ੜ�੪ਭ"੍��ਾੰ

ੰ��੪�"੭�ੰਾ"੦�੍�ਸ੦� ਾ"ਜੇ�"ੰ੭�ਸ਼"ਫ਼�੨ੇ"�੦੮ ੍"ਜੌੀ੍"ੱ�ਟਝਙ"ੱੋ�ਞੇ�ਙ"ੋੀ"ਗ਼�੪ੂ�"�੭ਵ"ੰ੦� /
ੰ੦� "ੇ�"੍ਯ੨"ਭ� ੰ੪1੍ਯ੨"ਗ਼�ਵ�ਞੇ"੭�੪I "ਭ੨੭�ਟ"ਭੀੇੀ"ਸ�ਙੋੀ"ੱ��"ਞ ੰ"ੜ�੨�"ੱ�ਿ"�੪ਮ�"ਜ੍ੁੰ�੨"ੱ੨
ਝ੦"ਜੇ�"ਮ�ੰ"੍ �"ੰ��ਵੇ"ਭੀੇ�"ਸ�ਙੋ�"ੱ�"�ਭ"
30 ਞੱ"�ਭ"੮�ੱ੨"�੭ਵ"�ਗ਼ਸ਼੪�"ਞ�ਭ"ੰ �੪"ੋ �੨�੍"੦�੍ �ਜ੪"ੰ ਭ੭�ਸ੨"ਧਭਾ"4235"ੋ ੀ"ਭ�ਟ"੭�ਞਫ੪�੮੍

੍ੱ� "ੱ�ਟ"ਜੇ�"੍�"ੱੀ"ੰੀ੭੨�ਸ"ੋੀ"ੰ� �ਟ"ੋ�੨�੍"�ਭੰ�"ੰ� �ਟ"ੰ�੭ਭ"ੋੀ"੦�ੇ "ੱ�ਟ"ੱ��
40 ਞੱ"�ਭ"ਗ਼�ਸ�ੜ"ੰ੨ਭ�੨"੭�੪I "੮ �ੱ੨�ਙ"੍ �"੦�੪"ੰੁ�੭ੌ�੭�ਙ"ੋ�ੂ"ੋ�"੦�ੇ੭"੍�੪"ੰ੨�੭ੰ"੪�੭੪"ੜ� ਵ

੦�੨ਭ� "�੍੨ੌ��੨ੇ"ਭ੨"ਭ�"੍�ਾੀ�ਜ਼ਭ�੮੍"ਸ�੨ੀ"ਭੀੇ�"�ਯਝ"ੱ��"ਞੰ"ਜ੍ੁੰ�੨"ੱੀ"ਭ੦�ਾੀ"੭�੪I 
ੰ੨�੭ੰ"੪�੭੪"ੜ� ਵ"੦�੨ਭ� "ੋ�"ਾੀਵ�"ੱ�ੰ੪"ਭ੨੍"੪ਟ"ਭ�੨੭�ਟ"ਭੀੇੀ"ਸ�ਙੋੀ"ੱ��"ੇ�ੱ"ਭੀੇ�
ਯਦ"ੜ� ਵ"੦�੨ਭ� "ੋੀ"ਭ�ਗ਼ੀ"�ਭੰ�"੭ੀ"ਭ�੦/ਭ�ਸ"੭�੪�"�ੋ੍"ੋਜ਼ੇ੨"�੭ਵ"ੋ�ਮੀ"ਸ�"ੰਭੋੀ"ੱ��

50 ਞੱ"�ਭ"ੱ ੨�ਭ"�ੀ/ੰ੪�ਸ"ਠਗ਼੨�ਾ੨"੍  �"ੱ ੋ�ਞੇ"ਭੀੇੀ"ਸ�ਙੋ ੀ"ੱ �"�ਭ"੮�ੱ੨"�੭ਵ I "�ਭੰ�"੭ੀ"ੰ � ਗ਼�ਾਭ
ਾ� ਭ"੍ �"ਮ��  ੀ"ਭ੨"ਭ�"ੰ�ਗ਼ਾ�ਸ"ਭ੦�ਾੀ"੭�੪I "��ੰੀਯ੍��ਾ�"ੈ�ਙ"ਆੇ�"ੱੀ"��ੰਵ�੨ਸ"ਭੀੇ�"ਸ�੭��"�ਭੰ�
ੱ�੨"ੈ�ਙ"ਸ�ਙ"੍ੋੀ"੍�੪�"�੭ਵ"��ੰਵ�੨ਸ"ਭ੨ੋ�"ਗ਼�ਞਝ"�ਯਝ"ੇ�ਙ"ੇ �ੱ"ਭੀੇ�"ਜ੍ੁੰ�੨"ਸੁ੨੦�੍�
੭ੰ�੪"ਭੀੇ�"ਸ�੭�ਯ�"ੇ �"ੜੂੋੀ"ਭ�੍ �੍ੀ"ਭ�੨੭�ਟ"ਭੀੇੀ"ਸ�੭�ਯੀ�"ਸੁ੨੦�੍�"ੰ ੜ�ੌੀ"੍ �ਾੀ�ਜ਼ਭ�੮੍
ੋੀ"ਭ�ਗ਼ੀ"�ਭੰ�"੭ੀ"ਭ�੦/ਭ�ਸ"੭�੪�"�ੋ੍"ੋਜ਼ੇ੨"�੭ਵ"ੋ�ਮੀ"ਸ�"ੰਭੋੀ"ੱ��

60 ਞੱ"�ਭ"ਭ੦�ਾੀ"੭�੪I "ਮੁ��  �"�੭ਵ"ੰ�ਵ"ਜੇ�"�ਗ਼੮�ੜ"ਭ੨੍"ੇ �"ਗ਼�ੜ�ੋ ੀ"੪ਯ�ਟ"ਯਟ"ੱ �"ਜੇ�"ਠ੪�ਲੂ�
ਭ੨੍"੭�੪�"੍ �"ਸੁ੨੦�੍�"ੇ�ੱ"ਭੀੇ�"ਯਦ�"ੱ੍�"ਭ�ਗ਼ੀ"�ਭੰ�"੭ੀ"ਭ�੦/ਭ�ਸ"੭�੪�"�ੋ੍"ੋਜ਼ੇ੨"�੭ਵ
ੋ�ਮੀ"ਸ�"ੰਭੋੀ"ੱ��"ੰ�"ੱੋ�ਞੇ"ਭੀੇੀ"ਸ�ਙੋੀ"ੱ�"�ਭ"ਞੰ"ੋੀ"ਠ੪�ਲੂ�"੍�"ਭੀੇੀ"ਸ�੭��

DPR1Pb1:25:; ੰੱੀ1/"ਭ�੨ਸੰ�ੌਭ"ਜਜ਼ੰ੨."੍ਯ੨"ਭ� ੰ੪"੍੭�ਙ"ਯ��ੁਙ�

PUNJAB GOVERNMENT

DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY, FISHERIES
& DAIRY DEVELOPMENT

Applications are invited for appointment to the post of Director,
Animal Husbandry, Punjab on deputation basis. The post is in the
10000 Grade Pay of Pay Band 5 (37400-67000). The candidate
should hold a Bachelor’s Degree in Veterinary Science and Animal
Husbandry from a recognised University or Institution. A candidate
possessing Ph.D or M.V.Sc degree in any of the branches of Animal
Husbandry and Veterinary Science shall be preferred. The candidate
should possess at least 28 years of experience as Veterinary Officer
or higher post or posts in the central government or a state government
or a recognised University or a Research Institute of the central
government or a state government of which at least three years
should be at the level of Joint Director or equivalent in the Grade Pay
of 8700 in the Pay Band 5 (37400-67000) or above. The initial period
of deputation shall be three years which shall be extendable as per
government policy at the option of the government. The applications
with curriculum vitae and copies of academic and experience
certificates along with NOC/recommendation from the employer may
be submitted by email at secy.ah@punjab.gov.in latest by 
23rd October 2020, 3 p.m.

Principal SecretaryDPR/Pb/80390

No. STA/IWT/RFP-1/2020-1086468 Dated: 19.09.2020

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT
HIMACHAL PRADESH

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER
The Director, Department of Transport (HPDT), Parivahan Bhawan,

Shimla — 171004, Himachal Pradesh invites online Bids from reputed
Consulting firms for “Consultancy Services for Preparation of Detailed
Project Report (DPR) for development of ferry services including
detailed designs, tender documents for ferry terminals and facilities in
Himachal Pradesh.”

Interested parties may download the tender document online from
the site https://hptenders.gov.in or Department of Transport’s website
https://himachal.nic.in/transport. The critical dates are as under:

Director Transport, Himachal Pradesh.

Document download start date 21.09.2020

Date of submission of pre-bid queries 05.10.2020 up to 1500 hrs

Pre-bid meeting (Google Meeting) 08.10.2020 at 1130 hrs

Bid Submission Last Date 21.10.2020 up to 1100 hrs

Bid Opening date 21.10.2020  at 1130 hrs

DPR/HP/416

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER
e-Tender is invited on 2 bid system for Earthwork for Excavation of trenches
for laying of Underground Pipeline, Lowering and Jointing of 250 MM, 300 MM
and 350 MM diameter RCC pipes, fixing of Air vent pipes, Risers & Pump Stand,
Construction of Siltation Tank and Support Wall at the end of 350 MM Pipe of
Amount 11.57 Lakh at Village Khelan, Khelan/Rajapur, Chandiala, Mussepur
and Jastana KaIan, Tehsil Dera Bassi, Distt. SAS Nagar.

Last Date of Submission: 28.09.2020

For details and participation, please visit: http://eproc.punjab.gov.in

Corrigendum, if any, will be published on e-procurement portal itself.

No. DSWC/DSCO/MOHALI-04120-21

Tel: 0172-2970216 Harjinder Singh,
Divisional Soil Conservation Officer, Mohati.DPR/Pb/80268

GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB

DEPARTMENT OF SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION, 
PUNJAB

O/o Divisional Soil Conservation Officer, SAS Nagar (MOHALI)
Near Dara Studio, SAS Nagar (MOHALI)

PUNJAB STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD.
ਗ਼੍ੰਗ਼

ਾI �੨"੍�ਿਾੰ
ਸ੪�ੌ ੨ ���  � �੭ਵ �੦�/��/੦ੀ੪ ੰਭੀ੦ ਜੌੀ੍ ਗ਼੍ੰਗ਼ ੭�੪I �੦ੇੀ 2303204242"ੇI "5202;04243

ੇ�ਭ""੍ਭ�ੋ ੨/3."੍ਭ�ੋ ੨/4."੮�ੱਭ�ਾ/3."੮�ੱਭ�ਾ/4"ਜੇ� ੪�ੱ ੀਝਙ"ੜ੪�ਭ�ਙ"ੋ�"ਾ੨�ਙੰ ਗ਼�੨ਾ�੮੍"ੋ�"ਭ�੦
੪ਟ" ਿ�ਭ�ੋ �੨�ਙ" ੋੀ" �੍੧ਭੁੇੀ" ੰੜ�ੌ ੀ" ਾ� �੨" ੦�ਯ�" ਸ�ਙੋ �" ੱ੍." ਸ�" �੦ੇੀ" 4:02;04242" ੍ �
�੍੦੍ੱੰੇ�� ੨1੭ੌੀਭ"��ਗ਼ਾੀ"ਭ�੦੮੍੨"*�੭ਭ�ੰ+"ੋ�"ੋਜ਼ੇ੨"�੭ਵ"੪ਦ"ਸ�ੂਯ��"ਾ� �੨"ਗ਼��ੁੂ
ੋ�"ੰ ੦�ਙ"ੰ ੭�੨�"2;022"੭ਸ�"ੇ I "33022"੭ਸ�"ੇ �ਭ"ੱ �੭�ਯ�"ਜੇ�"4:02;04242"੍  �"ੰ ੭�੨�"33052"੭ਸ�"ਾ� �੨ਭ�੨�ਙ
*�ਸੱ��"�ਭ"ੱ ��੨"ੱ �ੂ ਯ�+"ੋ ੀ"ੱ ��੨ੀ"�੭ਵ"ਮ��  �"ਸ�ੂਯ��"ਾ� �੨"ਜ਼�੨੦"੍ ਭ�ੋ ੨/3."੍ ਭ�ੋ ੨/4."੮�ੱਭ�ਾ/
3."੮�ੱਭ�ਾ/4"ਜੇ� ੪�ੱ ੀਝਙ"ੜ੪�ਭ�ਙ"੭�ੰੇ�"�੦ੇੀ"4602;04242"੍  �"ੰ ੭�੨�"2;022"੭ਸ�"ੇ I "੮�੦"26052"੭ਸ�
ੇ�ਭ"ੱੀ"ਸ�੨ੀ"ਭੀੇ�"ਸ�ੂਯ��"ਾ� �੨"ੰੜ�ੌ ੀ"ੱ�੨"ੱੋ���ੇ�ਙ"�ਭੰ�"੭ੀ"ਭ�੦"੭�੪�"�ੋ੍"���  �"ੋਜ਼ੇ੨.
ਗ਼੍ੰਗ਼."9814."�  ੀ੍"੦��੪"ਾ�ਡ੍."੍���"�੭੍�"੦�ੋ ੨."ਸ੪�ੌ ੨"�੭ਮ�"੭�ਮੀਝਙ"ਸ�"ੰਭੋੀਝਙ"ੱ੍�
�੭ਫ਼�ਯੀ"ਭ੦�ਾੀ"੍ �"ਭ�ਟ"੭ੀ"ਾ� �੨"�ੜ੍�ਙ"ਭ�੨੍"ੋ�ੰ �"੨�ੋ "ਭ੨੍"ੋ�"ਜ�ੌਭ�੨"ੱ�੭�ਯ��"ਸ�ਭ੨"ਾ� �੨
ੰੜ�ੌ ੀ"ਭ�ਟ"੭ੀ"ੰ�ੌ "ੱ�੭�ਯੀ"ੇ�ਙ"੭��ੜੰ�ਟਾ1੍��ਾੰ"ੜ�੨�"ਆੇ�"ਜਗ਼੪��"ਭ੨"�ੋ�ੇ ੀ"ਸ�੭�ਯੀ�

ੰੱੀ1/"���  �"੦�੍ �ਸ੨."ਗ਼੍ੰਗ਼."ਸ੪�ੌ ੨�DPR1Pb1:24:2

ADVERTISEMENT FOR ECHS POST 
RESERVED FOR EX SERVICEMEN UNDER 
STATION HEADQUARTER (ECHS CELL)

1. Applications are invited from Ex-Servicemen
(Officers) for 01 vacancy of OIC ECHS Polyclinic,
Barsar (HP).

2. For eligibility and application form kindly see our
website www.echs.gov.in.

3. Applications to be submitted to Stn. HQ Jalandhar
Cantt. (ECHS CELL) C/O HQ 91 Sub Area.
Tele: 0181-2660382.

4. Last date for application 07 Oct., 2020.

5. Place, date and time of interview will be intimated
telephonically. DI-10165

ICAR-CENTRAL INSTITUTE FOR RESEARCH ON BUFFALOES
SUB-CAMPUS, BIR-DOSANJH, NABHA

Ph. No. 01765-263167, 263164

Website: www.cirb.res.in

AUCTION NOTICE

The Officer-in-charge, CIRB Sub-campus, Nabha on behalf
of the Director, CIRB, Hisar invites eligible bidders at public
auction site of 121 surplus animals details as per given below:-

1. Buffaloes : 42

2. Heifers : 10

3. Males : 69

The public auction will be held at this Sub-campus, Nabha
on dated 28th September 2020 at 10.00 a.m. The auction
committee will provide the terms & conditions of the auction to
the bidders at the time of auction. For details please visit our
website www.cirb.res.in or visit CIRB, Sub-campus, Nabha on
any working day. Sd/- OFFICER-IN-CHARGEDI-10195

GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB
NOTICE INVITING E-TENDERS (B&R WORKS)

The department of Municipal Corporation, Ludhiana (B&R) invites online
Double  bids for 2 No. work as per schedule given below.

Last date of online submission
of bidding document

Opening of bidding documents

Technical Bid Financial Bid

13.10.2020 up to 5.00 p.m. 14.10.2020 at 11.00
a.m. in the office of
SE(TIC), Zone A, MCL

Will be intimated
later on

For details logon to :- eproc.punjab.gov.in

Note:- Detail of works, other terms & conditions & tender documents

any corrigendum/addendum to the tender notice shall be published on

above website only.

Sd/- Superintending Engineer (TIC), 

Municipal Corporation, Ludhiana.DPR/Pb/80376

No. 72/SE(TIC) DT: 22.9.2020

ੋਜ਼ੇ੨"੍ਯ੨"ਗ਼�ਵ�ਞੇ."ਸ�ਯ�"*� ��  �"੦�੍ੰ�+
ਟ/ਾI �੨"੍��ਾੰ

ੋਜ਼ੇ੨"੍ਯ੨"ਗ਼�ਵ�ਞੇ."ਸ�ਯ�"੭�੪I ੋੀ"ੱ�ਿ"�੪ਮ� ੮����੪"ਜ੍ੁੰ�੨"�੭��੍ੇ"ਿ�ਭ�ੋ�੨�ਙ1�ੀ੪੨�ਙ1ਜ਼੨੦�ਙ1ੰ�ੱਭ�੨ੀ
�ਭ੨ੇ"ਜੇ�"ਠੰ�੨ੀ"ੰਫ਼�੭�ਙ"ਝ�ੋ"ੇI "ਟ/ਾ� ��੨�ਯ"�੭ੌੀ"੨�ੱ� "੪ਯਗ਼ਯ"385022"੪�ਮ"੨ੁਗ਼ਦ"ੋ�"ਾ� �੨"ੋੀ"੦�ਯ"ਭੀੇੀ
ਸ�ਙੋੀ"ੱ��"ਾ� �੨"ੰੜ�ੌੀ"��ਾ�੪"੭��ੜੰ�ਟਾ"www0eproc0punjab0gov0in ਠਗ਼੨"ੋ�ਮੀ"ਸ�"ੰਭੋੀ"ੱ��"ਸ�"ਾ� �੨"�੭ਵ
ਭ�ਟ"ੰ�ੌ"ਸ�੨ੀ"ਭੀੇੀ"ਸ�ਙੋੀ"ੇ�ਙ"ਭ�੭੪"੭��ੜ�ਟਾ"ਆੇ�"ੱੀ"�  ਭ��੮ੇ"ਭੀੇੀ"ਸ�੭�ਯੀ�"ਜ੦�੍ੇੀ"੨ਭ੦"ੰ੨ਭ�੨ੀ"ੋੀਝਙ
ੱੋ�ਞੇ�ਙ"ਜ੍ੁੰ �੨"ਸ�  �ਙ"ਭ੨੭�ਠੂੀ"ੱ �੭�ਯੀ�"ਾ� �੨"੭�੪�"�ੋ੍"ੰ ੨ਭ�੨ੀ"ਸ਼ੁ�ਾੀ"ੱ �ੂ "ੋ ੀ"ੰ �੨ੇ"�੭ਵ"ਾ� �੨"ਜਯ੪�"ੋ ਜ਼ੇ੨ੀ
ਭ�੦/ਭ�ਸ"੭�੪�"�ੋ੍"ਮ��  �"ਸ�ੂਯ��"�  ੌ�੍1ਭ�੨ਸੰ�ੌਭ"ਜਜ਼ੰ੨"੍ਯ੨"ਗ਼�ਵ�ਞੇ."ਸ�ਯ�"ਭ�੪"�ੜ੍�ਙ"ਭ�੨੍"ੋ�ੰ�"ਾ� �੨
ਭ� ੰ੪"ਭ੨੍"ੋ�"ਜ�ੌਭ�੨"੨�ਮ੭� "ੱ�ੂਯ��
*A+"Date"and"time"schedule</
Sr0
No0

Online"sale"of
Bidding"

Documents

Last"date"of"online"
submission"of"Bidding"

Documents

Opening"of"
Technical"Bidding

Documents

Opening"of
finacial"Bidding
Documents

3 Upto"3403204242"34022 3403204242"34052 3403204242"37022 3503204242"32022
ੰੱੀ1/"ਭ�੨ਸੰ�ੌਭ"ਜਜ਼ੰ੨.
੍ਯ੨"ਗ਼�ਵ�ਞੇ."ਸ�ਯ��

ੰੱੀ1/"�੦��ਙੰਗ਼੪"ਞ�ਸੀ੍ੀਜ੨.
੍ਯ੨"ਗ਼�ਵ�ਞੇ."ਸ�ਯ��

ੰੱੀ1/"ਸ�੍ੀਜ੨"ਞ�ਸੀ੍ੀਜ੨.
੍ਯ੨"ਗ਼�ਵ�ਞੇ."ਸ�ਯ��DPR1Pb1:245;

������ �����
������� ����� ������, ������� ��� ������ �� ������ �� ��� ���������/����
������/��������� ������ �� ���� �� ���� �� ��� ���� �� ���� ��� ������
������� ������ 30.10.2020 �� ���� ������ ������ ����������, ������� �����
������, ������� �� ��� ��� ���� ���, ����� ��� �� ����� ���� ������ ���� ����
�������� ��� ����� ���� �� ����� � ���� ������ �� ��� ����������, �������� �������
��� ������ �� ���� ���� ������ ������� ��� �������� ���� ����� ���� ��� ��� 200/-
��. ��� ������ ������ ����������, �������� ������� ����� ������, ������� �� �������
�� ���� ����

����������, ������� ����� ������, ��������OQCG-82932




